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Analysis on industrial energy carbon emission
factors decomposition and emission reduction

in Heilongjiang Province

XIE Li-hong et al
(Institute of Natural Resources And Ecology, HAS., National and
Provincial Joint Engineering Laboratory of Wetlands and Ecological
Conservation, Harbin 150040, China)

Abstract: Energy consumption is the main source of carbon
emissions. With the economic expanding in Heilongjiang province,
the sharp increase of energy consumption and coal —dominated
energy structure is difficult to change in short—term, therefore, the
carbon emissions is difficult to decline in short—term. This paper
analyzes the changes in carbon emissions of the three major indus—
tries in Heilongjiang Province from 1980 to 2010, and compares
the total amount of carbon emissions of the different industries in
Heilongjiang Province about 1980 and 2010. The LMDI decompo-
sition method is adopted to analyze the influence of industrial
carbon emission increment on the economic scale, industrial struc—
ture, technology progress and the energy consumption structure in
Heilongjiang Province from1980 to 2010 year, The study found
that economic scale effect is positive decisive factor, the influence
of the energy consumption structure adjustment effect is not signifi—
cant, the technical progress and industrial structure effect is
negative to the decisive factor. Finally, the emission reduction
policy recommendations.
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2 C )
80-85  1092.26 1092.26 -19.53 -19.53 179.84 179.84 -1166.54  -1166.54 86.03 86.03
85- 86 278.25 1370.51 -119.46 -138.99 33.35 213.19 -79.46 -1246.00 112.68 198.72
86- 87 305.00 1675.51 125.73 -13.26 44.50 257.69 -243.48 -1489.48 231.74 430.46
87- 88 498.81 2174.31 -111.88 -125.14 -2.30 255.39 -260.44 -1749.92 124.19 554.65
88-89 353.93 2528.24 31.29 -93.85 21.78 277.17 -333.90 -2083.82 73.10 627.75
89-90 341.95 2870.20 -124.63 -218.48 42.56 319.74 -149.52 -2233.34 110.37 738.12
90-91 388.59 3258.79 -17.97 -236.45 -37.95 281.78 -282.59  -2515.94 50.07 788.19
91- 92 432.51 3691.30 40.82 -195.62 -135.47 146.31 -454.36  -2970.29 -116.49 671.70
92- 93 688.29 4379.60 115.25 -80.38 -105.52 40.80 -371.07 -3341.36 326.96 998.66
93-94 979.55 5359.15 -56.00 -136.38 -76.11 -35.31 -801.69 -4143.06 45.74 1044.40
94- 95 753.00 6112.14 -17.18 - 153.56 18.56 -16.76 -528.70 -4671.76 225.67 1270.07
95- 96 623.55 6735.69 52.13 -101.43 -106.36 -123.12 -649.61 -5321.37 -80.29 1189.78
96- 97 450.81 7186.50 -1.53 -102.96 -58.86 -181.98 -19.50 -5340.87 370.92 1560.69
97-98 151.85 7338.35 -25.02 -127.98 118.95 - 63.03 -542.58  -5883.45 -296.81  1263.88
98- 99 120.82 7459.16 37.29 -90.69 -121.40 -184.43 -79.36 -5962.81 -42.66 1221.23
99- 00 367.72 7826.88 32.97 -57.73 -82.36 -266.79 -89.60 -6052.41 228.73 1449.95
00- 01 283.68 8110.56 -144.29 -202.02 63.31 -203.48 -399.67  -6452.08 -196.97  1252.98
01- 02 265.93 8376.50 -85.86 -287.87 10.48 -193.01 -134.33  -6586.42 56.22 1309.2
02- 03 439.25 8815.75 38.56 -249.32 40.18 -152.82 -62.75 -6649.17 455.24 1764.44
03- 04 705.11 9520.86 66.56 -182.76 9.21 -143.61 -295.62 -6944.79 485.26 2249.70
04- 05 721.79 10242.65 99.74 -83.02 162.38 18.77 -555.95  -7500.74 427.96 2677.66
05- 06 617.73 10860.38 20.49 -62.53 74.52 93.29 -249.92  -7750.66 462.82 3140.47
06- 07 744.10 11604.47 -165.86 -228.39 119.19 212.48 -250.88 -8001.55 446.54 3587.02
07-08 923.45 12527.92 -0.23 -228.63 46.68 259.16 -592.68  -8594.23 377.21 3964.23
08- 09 197.40 12725.32  -437.49 -666.12 15.18 274.34 474.37 -8119.86 249.46 4213.69
09- 10 1174.29 13899.61 0.00 -666.12 676.92 951.26 -1472.65  -9592.51 378.56 4592.25
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